# CH \$115.00 758

ETAS ID: TM344910

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP Paribas as Collateral Agent		06/17/2015	Banking Corporation: FRANCE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Best Conveyors LLC
Street Address:	107 Flint Street
City:	Jonesboro
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72401
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75829073	BEST
Registration Number:	2788638	BESTREACH
Registration Number:	2158766	BEST/FLEX
Registration Number:	2222226	BEST

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2122942684

Email: trademarkny@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Faiz Majidulla
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	086700.00066	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Faiz Majidulla		
SIGNATURE:	/Faiz Majidulla by trademarkny/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2015	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005554 FRAME: 0507

900328075

source=BNP PARIBAS Release to Best Conveyors Executed#page1.tif source=BNP PARIBAS Release to Best Conveyors Executed#page2.tif source=BNP PARIBAS Release to Best Conveyors Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005554 FRAME: 0508

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "Release") is made as of June 17, 2015, by **BNP PARIBAS**, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to herein) and having a business address at 787 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10019 (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of **BEST CONVEYORS LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, having a business address at 107 Flint Street, Jonesboro, Arkansas 72401 (the "Grantor").

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent and the Grantor are parties to (i) a certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of May 1, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and (ii) a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 1, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), wherein Grantor granted the Collateral Agent a security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the U.S. trademark and service mark registrations and applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 10, 2013 at Reel 5024, Frame 0953;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has repaid and performed in full all of the indebtedness and other obligations secured by the Trademark Collateral, and the Collateral Agent is therefore obligated to release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor requests that the Collateral Agent execute and deliver this Release to evidence the specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Trademark Collateral for recordation with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously tendered by the Grantor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, does hereby terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and assign, terminate, release and discharge the entirety of the security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which it may hold in or to the Trademark Collateral, and further agrees that, at the sole expense of the Grantor, it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts reasonably requested in writing by the Grantor to relinquish, confirm, effectuate or record this Release and the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature page follows]

NY:1719761.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005554 FRAME: 0509 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

BNP PARIBAS, as Collateral Agent

By:\_\_\_ Name: Title:

/Keith Murray Managing Dijector,

By:\_

Name: Title:

Michael Remhild

Director

[Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

# SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARKS:

**RECORDED: 06/17/2015** 

Trademark	Country	Appln. No.	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
<b>BEST</b>	USA	75/829073	22-Oct-99	2444050	17-Apr-01
BESTREACH	USA	76/486972	21-Jan-03	2788638	02-Dec-03
BEST/FLEX	USA	75/275831	16-Apr-97	2158766	19- <b>M</b> ay-98
BEST	USA	75/276043	16-Apr-97	2222226	09-Feb-99

TRADEMARK REEL: 005554 FRAME: 0511